SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER
CUST. PART NO.
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION CHIP INDUCTORS (RoHS+H.F.)
SAMPLE LOT NO.
PART NO. 0805HQ-XXXX-LRH
DOC. REV.

■ Engineering Change Notice – Record …..………………... 2
■ Scope …………………………………………………............. 3
■ Part Number Identification …..……………………………… 3
■ Mechanical Dimension …..……………………………..…… 3
■ Rating Temperature …….……………………………..……… 3
■ Marking …...…………………………………………………..… 3
■ Structure …………..…………………………………………… 4
■ Material List ………………………………………..…………… 4
■ Test Instrument ………………………………………………… 4
■ Electrical Specification ……………………………….…….. 5
■ Reliability Performance ………………………….…………… 6
■ Reflow Chart ……………………………………………………. 7
■ Packing ………………..………………………………………. 8 ~ 9
■ Test Report ………………………………………………………
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P2 Rev.D
CUSTOMER CUSTOMER P/N REV.
-
SPL. LOT NO.
PART NAME
CHIP INDUCTORS
(RoHS+H.F.)
PART NO.
0805HQ-XXXX-LRH
REV.
ORIG
DATE OF ISSUE Q'TY
0 PCS
ENGINEERING CHANGE NOTICE – RECORD
REVISION
NO. REVISION DESCRIPTION AUTHOR DATE REMARK
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P3 Rev.D
※This is a RoHS and REACH compliant product whose related documents are available on request.
※Graphic is only for dimensionally application.
1. SCOPE: THIS SPECIFICATION APPLIES TO WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS.
2. PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
0805  H  Q - □□□  □ - LRH
3. MECHANICAL DIMENSION (UNIT: mm)
SERIES M1 M2 M3
0805HQ 2.40 MAX. 1.65 MAX. 1.45 MAX
4. RATING TEMPERATURE
  OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -25℃ ~ +125℃
5. MARKING
Ex.: 0805HQ-5N6□-LRH
MARKING: BROWN
     MARK COLOR CODE IN COMPOSITE SPECIFICATION 8
IDENTIFIER
COLOR CODE
RoHS+HF: LRH
TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE
HIGH Q-VALUE
CORE TYPE: H TYPE
DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P4 Rev.D
6. STRUCTURE
7. MATERIAL LIST
8. TEST INSTRUMENT
8-1 L、Q :TESTED BY AGILENT 4287A with 16197A or its equivalent
8-2 SRF : TESTED BY HP 8753E or HP4291B with 16193A or its equivalent
8-3 DCR: TESTED BY AGILENT 4338B or its equivalent
ITEM MATERIAL
CATEGORY MATERIAL TYPE UL NO.
1 WIRE POLYSOL E143312
2 CORE CERAMIC CORE
3 EPOXY UV TYPE
4 TERMINAL PLATING AgPd+Ni+Sn
4
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P5 Rev.D
9. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
NOTE:
1. □Tolerance: J:±5%、G:±2%
2. MSL: Level 1
Part number Inductance
(nH)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Inductance
Tolerance
Q
MIN.
SRF
(GHZ)
MIN.
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
MAX.
Irms
(A)
COLOR
CODE
0805HQ-2N5□-LRH 2.5 250 J 80
@1500MHz 10.30 20 1.6 Black
0805HQ-5N6□-LRH 5.6 250 J 98
@1500MHz 6.10 35 1.6 Brown
0805HQ-6N2□-LRH 6.2 250 J 88
@1000MHz 4.75 35 1.6 Red
0805HQ-12N□-LRH 12 250 J，G 80
@1000MHz 3.00 45 1.6 Orange
0805HQ-16N□-LRH 16 250 J，G 72
@500MHz 2.95 60 1.5 Yellow
0805HQ-18N□-LRH 18 250 J，G 75
@500MHz 2.55 60 1.4 Green
0805HQ-20N□-LRH 20 250 J，G 70
@500MHz 2.05 55 1.4 Blue
0805HQ-27N□-LRH 27 250 J，G 75
@500MHz 2.00 70 1.3 Violet
0805HQ-30N□-LRH 30 250 J，G 65
@500MHz 1.95 95 1.2 Gray
0805HQ-39N□-LRH 39 250 J，G 65
@500MHz 1.60 110 1.1 White
0805HQ-48N□-LRH 48 200 J，G 65
@500MHz 1.40 95 1.2 Black
0805HQ-51N□-LRH 51 200 J，G 65
@500MHz 1.40 120 1.0 Brown
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P6 Rev.D
10. RELIABILITY PERFORMANCE